

Royal National Agricultural and Industrial Association of Queensland Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 2012

Subordinate Legislation 2012 No. 213

made under the

Royal National Agricultural and Industrial Association of Queensland Act 1971

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of s 2 (Prescribed land—Act, s 17D)	2

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Royal National Agricultural and Industrial Association of Queensland Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 2012.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the Royal National Agricultural and Industrial Association of Queensland Regulation 2010.

3 Amendment of s 2 (Prescribed land—Act, s 17D)

Section 2(c)—

omit, insert—

'(c) lot 703 on SP238193 situated in the County of Stanley, containing an area of 6.974ha;'.

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 29 November 2012.
- 2 Notified in the gazette on 30 November 2012.
- 3 Laid before the Legislative Assembly on . . .
- 4 The administering agency is the Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning.

© State of Queensland 2012

Page 2 2012 SL No. 213